
      

 

Second Amendment to Master 
Services and Purchasing Agreement 

 

Page 1 of 2 

 

This Second Amendment (“Amendment”) is between Axon Enterprise, Inc., a Delaware corporation 

(“Axon”), and Menifee Police Department (“Agency”). This Amendment is effective as of the last signature 

date on this Amendment (“Effective Date”). Axon and Agency are each a “Party” and collectively “Parties”. 

Axon and Agency are parties to a Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (originated from signed 

Quote Q-287667-44244.590KP) with an effective date of February 22, 2021 (“Agreement”). 

The Parties wish to incorporate further changes into the Agreement regarding the attached Quote Q-

335502-44456.681 KP (“Attachment A”). 

The Parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. Attachment A is hereby incorporated into the Agreement, including the pricing and the applicable 

terms and conditions. 

 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Each representative identified below declares that the representative is authorized to execute this 

Amendment as of the date of signature. 

Axon Enterprise, Inc. City of Menifee 

 

Signature:       

 

Signature:       

 

Name:        

 

Name:        

 

Title:         

 

Title:        

 

Date:        

 

Date:         

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83

VP, Associate General Counsel

10/7/2021

Bobby Driscoll

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21

Armando G. Villa

City Manager

October 20, 2021



      

 

Second Amendment to Master 
Services and Purchasing Agreement 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Attachment A  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21



Axon Enterprise, lr1,c. 
17800 N 85th St. 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 
United States 
VAT: 86-0741227 
Domestic: (800) 978-2737 
International: +1.800.978.2737 

SHIP TO BILL TO 
29714 Haun Rd 
29714 Haun Rd 
Menifee, CA 92586-6540 
USA 

PAYMENT PLAN 

PLAN NAME 

Year 1 Upfront 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year3 
Year 4 

1 

Menifee Police Dept. . CA 
29844 Haun Rd 
Menifee, CA 92586-6539 
USA 
Email: 

$79,622.98 

$83,411.88 

INVOICE DATE 

Oct, 2021 
Oct, 2021 
Jul, 2022 
Jul, 2023 
Jul, 2024 

.. 

Q-335502-44456.681 KP 

Issued 09/17/2021

Quote Expiration: 10/15/2021 

EST Contract Start Date 11/01/2021 

Account Number 508779 

Paymen!Terms: N30 
Delivery Method: Fedex • Ground 

SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT 

Bundle Savings 

Kyle Panasewicz 
Phone: +1 4803294734 

Email: kylep@axon.com 
Fax: (480) 905-2071 

Additional Savings 

TOT AL SAVINGS 

TAX AMOUNT 

$2,306.07 
$370.71 
$370.71 
$370.71 
$370.71 

Phone: (951) 746-8314 
Email: pbarbieri@menifeepolice.org 

Fax: 

$42,211.57 

$2,756.25 

$44,967.82 

AMOUNT DUE 

$29,815.96 
$13,398.98 
$13,398.98 
$13,398.98 
$13,398.98 

Q-335502-44456.681KP 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21



Signature Date Signed 

9/17/2021 

6 Q-335502-44456.681 KP 

City of Menifee 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1CF7DA01-C70F-4342-834C-503D6F14CB83DocuSign Envelope ID: B1885269-FA06-47AF-A190-810020660A21

October 20, 2021




